#### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35946

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: PROVIDING & FIXING ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT OF CONTROL

PANEL OF 50HP & 30HP ELECTRIC MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION PUMPING STATION, DUMLOTTEE

UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Date of Opening:

22-01-2018

## BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidd	ers' Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Malik & Co.	M/s.Kashif Engg Works
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorize person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	d Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle

Member Secretary

(Saif-ul-l aque)
Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Intekhab Ahmed Rajput)

S.E (P&F)-IV Member (Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

#### NLT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35946

#### Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT OF CONTROL PANEL OF 50HP & 30HP ELECTRIC MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION PUMPING STATION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

#### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 22-01-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2.
  - M/s. Malik & Co.
  - M/s.Kashif Engineering Works ii.
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date			
1.	M/s.Malik & Co.	Rs.9,60.245/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 18600447 dt:22-01-2018 from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi			
2.	M/s.Kashif Engg. Works	Rs.9,97,800/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 12035366 dt:22-01-2018 from UBL Drigh Road Township Branch Karachi			

- The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 6.

(Muhammad Hanif)

D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle Member / Secretary

(Intekhab Ahmed Rajput)

S.E (P&P)-IV Member

Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD						
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.35946 I.D No.						
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	PROVIDING & FIXING ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT OF CONTROL PANEL OF 50HP & 30HP ELECTRIC MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION PUMPING STATION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).						
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)						
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site						
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	<u>02 Nos</u>						
7	Total Bid Received:	02 Nos						
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A						
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A						
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL						
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	22-01-2018						

#### 12 **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	2007) [M. 1972] [M. 1973] [M. 1973] [M. 1973] [M. 1973] [M. 1973] [M. 1974]		REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS	
1.	M/s.Malik & Co.	Rs.9,60,245/-	l <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.001% Below	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 18600447 dt:22-01-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi		
2.	M/s.Kashif Engg.Works	Rs.9,97,800/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@3.910% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 12035366 dt:22-01-2018 Rs.20,000/-from UBL Drigh Road Township Branch Karachi	**	

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Malik & Co. declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle

Member & Secretary

(Intekhab Ahmed Rajput)

S.E (R&H)-IV Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

# **COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

# Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT OF CONTROL PANEL OF 50HP & 30HP ELECTRIC MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION PUMPING STATION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost	\	M/s.Ma	ılik & Co.	M/s.Kashif Engg. Works	
110		Quantity		Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Providing & Fixing Magnetic Contactor FC-65N (100A) as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.	6.00	Nos	11,645	Each	69,870	11,645	69,870.00	12000.00	72,000.00
2	Providing & Fixing Magnetic Contactor FC-35N as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.	6.00	Nos	7,651	Each	45,906	7,650	45,900.00	7500.00	45,000.00
3	Providing & Fixing Magnetic Contactor FC-20N as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.	8.00	Nos	3,581	Each	28,648	V3,580	28,640.00	3500.00	28,000.00
4	Providing & Fixing Magnetic Contactor FC-25N as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.	8.00	Nos	<b>√</b> 5,561	Each	V44,488	5,560	44,480.00	5600.00	44,800.00
5	Providing & Fixing Transformer rating 30/5Amp. (round) RCC 30 as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.	9.00	Nos	1,191	Each	10,719	1,190	10,710.00	1000.00	9,000.00
6	Providing & Fixing Overload relays for size 1.5 to 2A / 2B Model FT -20A as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.		Nos	3,776	Each	18,880	3,775	18,875.00	4000.00	20,000.00
7	Providing & Fixing of Circuit Breaker 125 to 225Amps. TP (XS-225NS) on prepared board as required and as per E/I.	3.00	Nos	25,541	Each	76,623	2/5,545	76,635.00	25500.00	76,500.00
8	Providing & Fixing Ammeters size 96/96mm Direct 15A to 100A as required and as per instruction of E/incharge.	9.00	Nos	1,054	Each	9,486	1,055	9,495.00	1000.00	9,000.00
9	Providing & Fixing Volt meters size 96/96mm 500Volts as required and as per instruction of E/incharge.	5.00	Nos	999	Each	4,995	1,000	5,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00
10	Providing & Fixing of Circuit Breaker 30Amps. TP (XS-30NS) (NB) on prepared board as required and as per instruction of E/I.	-	Nos	5,301	Each	63,612	5,300	63,600.00	5500.00	66,000.00
11	Providing & Fixing of Circuit Breaker 100Amps. TP (XS-100NS) on prepared board as required and as per instruction of E/I.		Nos	9:261	Each	37,044	9,260	37,040.00	10000.00	40,000.00

7

M.

h

M

# Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT OF CONTROL PANEL OF 50HP & 30HP ELECTRIC MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION PUMPING STATION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Item No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost				M/s.Malik & Co.		M/s.Kashif Engg. Works	
180		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
12	Providing & Fixing DP i/c Changeover Switch 500V	· ·				1				
	300Amps. on a prepared board as required and as per					1				
	instruction of E/I.	1.00 N	11,506	Each	11,506	11,750	11,750.00	15000.00	15,000.00	
13	Providing & Laying (Main or Sub-Main) PVC insulated and		4	1			0			
	Sheeted with Three Core Conductor 600 / 1000Volts Size			1		N Y				
	35mm2.	175.00 Mt	rs 1,853	P/Mtr	324,275	1,850	323,750.00	2000.00	350,000.00	
13	Providing & Laying (Main or Sub-Main) PVC insulated and					100				
	Sheeted with Three Core Conductor 600 / 1000Volts Size		-	1		V	1			
	25mm2 as required and as per instruction of E/I.	150.00 Mt	rs 1,428	P/Mtr	214,200	1,430	214,500.00	1450.00	217,500.00	
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST				960,252		960,245		997,800	

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Intekhab Ahmed/Rajput) S.E (R&F) IV

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

## ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### NAME OF WORK:-

#### NAME OF WORK

PROVIDING & FIXING ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT OF CONTROL PANEL OF 50HP & 30HP ELECTRIC MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION PUMPING STATION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Venue:

The Director (Design & Estimate), KW&SB, Gulshan-e-lqbal Block-18,

Karachi.

Date:

22-01-2018 at 2:30 PM

# CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS

S.No	Name of Firms / Bidders	Contact No.	Signature
1	Malik & Co	03212174979	Pris Calili.
2	Malik & CO MIS. ICASHIF ENGGLO	N 03122-702822	\$
			-

#### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35946

Method and procedure of procurement: <u>Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding)</u> (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND COMPLETE OVERHAULING

OF KSB TYPE DWT B12 B/6 INSTALLED AT MODEL COLONY MESS PUMPING ON K-3 CONDUIT PUMP NO.3 COUPLED WITH 25HP MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION, DUMLOTTEE

UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Date of Opening:

22-01-2018

#### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidde	ers' Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Risal & Co.	M/s.Al-Hannan Builders
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Intekhal Ahmed Rajput) S.E (P&F)-IV

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

# Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35946

#### Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF KSB

TYPE DWT B12 B/6 INSTALLED AT MODEL COLONY MESS PUMPING ON

K-3 CONDUIT PUMP NO.3 COUPLED WITH 25HP MOTOR AT

INTERCONNECTION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

#### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 22-01-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.

M/s. Risal & Co.

- ii. M/s.Al-Hannan Builders
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date			
1.	M/s.Risal & Co.,	Rs.9,53,730/-	Rs.20.000/-	P.O # 18395822 dt:19-01-2018 from HBL Al-Azam Square Branch Karachi			
2.	M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	Rs.10,06,900/-	Rs.21,000/-	P.O # 18687401 dt:11-01-2018 from HBI. Khadija Market N.Nazimabad Branch Karachi			

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).
- 6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle

Member / Secretary

(Intekhab Ahmed Rajput)

S.E (P&F)-ĬV Member (Saif-ul-Maque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.35946 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF KSB TYPE DWT B12 B/6 INSTALLED AT MODEL COLONY MESS PUMPING ON K-3 CONDUIT PUMP NO.3 COUPLED WITH 25HP MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	22-01-2018

#### 12 **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Risal <b>&amp;</b> Co.	Rs.9,53,730/-	l <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.004% Below	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 18395822 dt:19-01- 2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Al-Azam Square Branch Karachi	The state of the s
2.	M/s.Al- Hannan Builders	Rs.10,06,900/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@5.570% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 18687401 dt:11-01- 2018 Rs.21,000/-from HBL Khadija Market N.Nazimabad Branch Karachi	

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Risal & Co. declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle Member / Secretary

(Intekhab Ahmed Rajput) S.E (P&F)-YV

Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

#### COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF KSB TYPE DWT B12 B/6 INSTALLED AT MODEL COLONY MESS PUMPING ON K-3 CONDUIT PUMP NO.3 COUPLED WITH 25HP MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		M/s.Risal & Co.			-Hannan Iders
110		Quai	ıtity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Providing & Fixing Discharge Piece of KSB Pump type DWT						1			
	B-12 B/6 Complete as required and as per instruction of		-	V			1			
	Engineer incharge. (Part No.107 Make KSB Company).	1.00	No	147,496	Each	147,496	147,490	147,490.00	150000.00	150,000.00
2	P/F Pump Shaft 30 dia of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6		1		_		1			
	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			~						
	incharge. (Part No.211 Make KSB Company)	1.00	No	153,258	Each	153,258	153,255	153,255.00	155000.00	155,000.00
	P/F Impeller of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6 Complete as				1		( ) \			
	required and as per instruction of Engineer incharge. (Part		1	.,	1		1	\		
3	No.230 Make KSB Company)	1.00	No	131,738	Each	131,738	131,735	131,735.00	135000.00	135,000.00
4	P/F Rubber Bearing for Bowl of KSB Pump type DWT B-12						1			
	B/6 Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer									
	incharge. (Part No.545.2 Make KSB Co.)	2.00	Nos	18,751	Each	37,502	18,750	37,500.00	19000.00	38,000.00
5	P/F Bowl Sleeve of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6				_		W	\		
	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer									
	incharge. (Part No.541 Make KSB Co.)	1.00	No	9,375	Each	9,375	9,375	9,375.00	9900.00	9,900.00
6	P/F Clamping Sleeve of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6		-		/		1			
	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			~	1					
	incharge. (Part No.531 Make KSB Co.)	2.00	Nos	13,636	Each	27,272	13,635	27,270.00	14000.00	28,000.00
7	P/F Shaft Prot. Sleeve of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6						3			
	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			_						
	incharge. (Part No.529 Make KSB Co.)	1.00	No	5,356	Each	5,356	5,355	5,355.00	6000.00	6,000.00
8	P/F Bearing Spider of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6				,		1			
	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			~		~				
	incharge. (Part No.383.1 Make KSB Co.)	2.00	Nos	35,581	Each	71,162	35,580	71,160.00	40000.00	80,000.00
9	P/F Column Shaft 10°x30 of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6		1		1					
	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer		/	$\vee$		-				
	incharge. (Part No.212 Make KSB Co.)	2.00	No	67,381	Each	134,762	67,380	134,760.00	70000.00	140,000.00



Why



## Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF KSB TYPE DWT B12 B/6 INSTALLED AT MODEL COLONY MIÈSS PUMPING ON K-3 CONDUIT PUMP NO.3 COUPLED WITH 25HP MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

11 P/I Co	/F Column Pipe 10'x8" of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6 Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge. (Part No.711 Make KSB Co.) /F Threaded Coupling of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6 Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer Incharge. (Part No.Nil Make KSB Co.) /F Rubber Bearing for Col. of KSB Pump type DWT B-12	1.00	No	Rate 146,898	Per	Amount 146,898	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
11 P/I Co	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer incharge. (Part No.711 Make KSB Co.)  /F Threaded Coupling of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6 complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer incharge. (Part No.Nil Make KSB Co.)	1.00	No /	146,898	Each	146,898	146 805	/		
inc 11 P/I Co inc	hicharge. (Part No.711 Make KSB Co.)  /F Threaded Coupling of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6  complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer hicharge. (Part No.Nil Make KSB Co.)	1.00	No	146,898	Each	146,898	146 905		I	
Co	Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer nicharge. (Part No.Nil Make KSB Co.)		1				140,093	146,895.00	150000.00	150,000.00
inc	ncharge. (Part No.Nil Make KSB Co.)	1.00	,				/ /			
		1.00		<b>V</b>			1	\		
12 P/I	/F Rubber Bearing for Col. of KSB Pump type DWT B-12		No	11,299	Each	Y1,299	11,295	11,295.00	15000.00	15,000.00
D/										
1	6/6 Complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			V	_		V	V	1	
	ncharge. (Part No.545 Make KSB Co.)	1.00	No	4,709	Each	4,709	4,700	4,700.00	5000.00	5,000.00
	/F Top Shaft 30 dia. of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6		1		-		1			
	complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			~		~	V			
inc	ncharge. (Part No.213 Make KSB Co)	1.00	No	34,526	Each	34,526	34,525	34,525.00	40000.00	40,000.00
	/F Stuffing Box Gland of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6						1			
Cc	complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			· ·		~				
inc	ncharge. (Part No.452 Make KSB Co)	1.00	No	4,770	Each	4,770	4,770	4,770.00	5000.00	5,000.00
15 P/I	/F Stuffing Box Housing of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6		/							
Cc	complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			V		~		1.		
inc	ncharge. (Part No.451.1/2 Make KSB Co)	1.00	No	29,296	Each	29,296	29,295	29,295.00	35000.00	35,000.00
16 P/I	/F Gland Packing of KSB Pump type DWT B-12 B/6									
Cc	complete as required and as per instruction of Engineer			~				V		
inc	ncharge. (Part No.461 Make KSB Co)	1.00	No	4,353	Each	4,353	4,350	4,350.00	15000.00	15,000.00
TC	OTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST					953,772		953,730		1,006,900

(Muhammad Hanif) D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsbod Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Inteknab Anmed Rajput) S.E (P&F)-IV Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

# ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### NAME OF WORK:-

#### NAME OF WORK

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF KSB TYPE DWT B12 B/6 INSTALLED AT MODEL COLONY MESS PUMPING ON K-3 CONDUIT PUMP NO.3 COUPLED WITH 25HP MOTOR AT INTERCONNECTION, DUMLOTTEE UNDER K.D. (PUMPING).

Venue:

The Director (Design & Estimate), KW&SB, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Block-18,

Karachi.

Date:

22-01-2018 at 2:30 PM

# CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS

S.No	Name of Firms / Bidders	Contact No.	Signature
/	Risal Co.	0322-3541433	Signature
2	Risal Co.	034-2578773	AMS'
	/		
		:	